

District School Board of Pasco County

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2221 727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 1, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Piggyback Request for Hudson High School and Gulf High School

RFP # 08-130-SN Pasco High School – Bryn-Alan/Lifetouch

On April 21, 2009, official action was taken to allow Hudson High School and Gulf High School to piggyback RFP 08-130-SN Pasco High School Pictures. This request expires on June 30, 2010. Hudson High School and Gulf High School are requesting permission to piggyback Pasco High School Pictures RFP # 08-130-SN awarded to Bryn-Alan/Lifetouch to cover school pictures for next school year beginning on July 1, 2010.

The third year renewal for the Pasco High School Picture RFP # 08-130-SN with Bryn-Alan/Lifetouch is included in a separate memo and being presented to this board meeting. Bryn-Alan/Lifetouch was contacted to verify their willingness to extend this contract to the schools listed above. They have indicated in writing (attached) that they are willing to do so. The contract for each school will cover the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011.

During the past year, Bryn-Alan Photography merged with Lifetouch and performance issues occurred. As a result, some schools have chosen not to renew their contracts and have selected other alternatives, including rebidding. The schools listed below have chosen to finish out their contracts and Nancy Alfonso, School Board Attorney, concurs that these schools can legally do so as their contracts are not contingent upon the satisfactory performance of the other bids that were not renewed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/sn Attachments

Date/Time: May 26, 2010 09:05:00



District School Board of Pasco County

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing
Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

| | PIGGY | BACF | (RE(| QUEST | |
|---------|---------|-------|-------|--------|--------|
| 3 FP 08 | -130-SN | Pasco | High | School | Pictur |

| | | RFP 08-130-SN Pasco | o High School Pic | tures | |
|------------------|--|---------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|----|
| X | Yes, I agree to allow Hudson High School to piggyback the above-reference contract under | | | | |
| | the existing terms and conditions. The contract term will be July 1, 2010 through June 30, | | | | |
| | 2011. | | | | |
| | No, I do not ag | ree allow Hudson High | School to piggybac | ek the above-reference contract | |
| COMPANY | NI AND D | | | | |
| COMPANY | NAME: Byrn- | Alan/Lifetouch | | | |
| SIGNATURE | : Eddie | Comme | DATE: | May 19, 2010 | |
| BIGITATIONE | · (all i | Carro | BATE. | iviay 17, 2010 | |
| PRINTED NA | AME/TITLE: <u>Ec</u> | ldie Ocasio / Account M | anager E-MAIL | e.ocasio@brynalan.com | |
| | | | | | |
| TELEPHONE | W/AREA COI | DE: <u>813-918-3134</u> | FAX W/AREA | CODE: <u>813-402-3580</u> | |
| By agreeing to | renew, vendor | acknowledges and agree | es to be in complian | nce with the "Jessica Lunsford Act | " |
| which is effect | tive 9/1/2005. V | Vendors conducting busi | ness with the Distr | ict School Board of Pasco County | |
| (DSBPC) who | will (1) be on s | school grounds when stu | dents are present, o | or (2) who have direct contact with | |
| students, or (3 |) have access to | or control of school fun | ds, must be Level | 2 fingerprinted by DSBPC Human | 1 |
| | | | THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY | have those individuals Level 2 | |
| | | | | t prior to commencement of service | |
| or work. With | n this renewal, y | ou must provide a list or | f employees who w | vill be fingerprinted. Please contact | t |
| (813) 794-252 | 1 to arrange for | a fingerprinting appoint | ment. Costs assoc | iated with this background screenir | ıg |
| are to borne by | y the vendor. Y | ou may access informati | on regarding this l | aw through the internet link: | |
| http://election. | .dos.state.fl.us/la | aws/051laws/ch_2005-02 | 28.pdf | | |

The contracting company certifies, by submission and signature of this form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO:

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY ATTENTION: STEPHANIE NOBLE, BUYER

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 20430 GATOR LANE LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638 (813) 794-2227 (PHONE) (813) 794-2111 (FAX)



District School Board of Pasco County

20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111

813/ /94-2221 Fax: 813/ /94-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

| | PIGO | SYBAC | K REQU | ES | \mathbf{T} | |
|----|------|--------------|----------|----|--------------|----|
| ^^ | High | Cahaal | Distance | ΛO | 120 | CI |

| | Pasco High | School Pictures 08-130-SN | | |
|----------------|--|----------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| X | Yes, I agree to allow Gulf High School to piggyback the above-reference contract under | | | |
| | the existing terms and condition | is. The contract term will be Ju | ly 1, 2010 through June 30, | |
| | 2011. | | | |
| | No, I do not agree allow Gulf H | igh School to piggyback the abo | ove-reference contract. | |
| COMPANY | NAME: Bryn-Alan/Lifetouch | | | |
| SIGNATURE | E: Calio Ocasio | DATE: | May 14, 2010 | |
| PRINTED NA | AME/TITLE: Eddie Ocasio / Acce | ount Manager E-MAIL: <u>e.oc</u> | asio@lifetouch.com | |
| TELEPHONE | E W/AREA CODE: <u>813 / 918-31</u> | 134 FAX W/AREA CODE: | 813 / 402-3580 | |
| By agreeing to | to renew, vendor acknowledges an | nd agrees to be in compliance w | ith the "Jessica Lunsford Act," | |
| | ective 9/1/2005. Vendors conducting | | | |
| | no will (1) be on school grounds wi | | | |
| | 3) have access to or control of school | | | |
| | If any of the above criteria apply to | | | |
| | and screened by the DSBPC Hum | | | |
| | th this renewal, you must provide | | | |
| | 21 to arrange for a fingerprinting a | | | |
| | by the vendor. You may access in | | | |
| | n.dos.state.fl.us/laws/0511aws/ch | | | |

The contracting company certifies, by submission and signature of this form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO:

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

ATTENTION: STEPHANIE NOBLE, BUYER

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

20430 GATOR LANE

LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638

(813) 794-2227 (PHONE)

(813) 794-2111 (FAX)